
EMI

DESPATCH

SYRABIX 

SCRIBANTE

ALGOA

NATIONAL

ALGOA

NATIONAL

STEYTLERVILLE

 RALLY

AMATOLA 

RALLY

AMATOLA 

RALLY

22-Mar 28-Apr 25-Jul 26-Jul 04-Oct 28-Nov 29-Nov

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd4 Rd5 Rd6 Rd7

1 NICO NIENABER 09681 ARC4 80,0 40 40 80,0

2 DEON KRETZMANN 28605 ARC4 68,0 37 31 68,0

3 JOHAN VILJOEN 06112 ARC3 65,0 30 35 65,0

4 RIEKUS SCHMIDT 08158 ARC5 62,0 29 33 62,0

= FRANCOIS VERMAAK 16453 ARC5 62,0 31 31 62,0

6 OLIVER DE MAN 27318 ARC3 51,0 20 31 51,0

7 LEANDER KOEKEMOER 44866 ARC5 49,0 23 26 49,0

8 MARTIN KLEINGELD JNR 08077 ARC4 47,0 22 25 47,0

9 HERMAN BERNHARDT 07066 ARC3 42,0 26 16 42,0

10 WADE VAN ZUMMEREN 09670 ARC1 38,0 38 38,0

= NICK DAVIDSON 02319 ARC1 38,0 38 38,0

12 NEELS VOSLOO 07530 ARC4 37,0 DNF 37 37,0

13 JUAN VAN ROOYEN 04346 ARC4 35,0 35 DNF 35,0

14 GORDON NOLAN 01582 ARC4 34,0 34 34,0

15 ROSS BARTLE 08270 ARC3 33,0 33 DNF 33,0

16 JEANDRE MARAIS 07146 ARC4 30,0 30 DNF 30,0

= JODY VAN ZUMMEREN 03168 ARC1 30,0 30 30,0

18 GERALD GOUWS 44988 ARC5 23,0 23 23,0

19 PAUL VAN WYK 08898 ARC1 22,5 4,5 18 22,5

20 WINSTON MARAIS 12671 ARC3 21,0 21 21,0

21 EDDIE BANKS 12296 ARC3 16,0 16 DNF 16,0

22 GRANT WATKINS 08549 ARC3 14,0 14 14,0

23 MARTIN VAN ZUMMEREN 09704 ARC1 4,0 4 4,0

24 DES TIMM 24611 ARC1 0,0 DNF 0,0

= RUAN VAN TONDER 12928 ARC5 0,0 DNF DNF 0,0

21 20 0 0 0 0 0

NS NON SCORING CLASS NON MEMBER DNSDENOTES SUPER RALLY HALF POINTS

2025 ALGOA RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - DRIVERS OVERALL

01/06/2025

TOTAL TOTAL

#PUBLIC



EMI

DESPATCH

SYRABIX 

SCRIBANTE

ALGOA

NATIONAL

ALGOA

NATIONAL

STEYTLERVILLE

 RALLY

AMATOLA 

RALLY

AMATOLA 

RALLY

22-Mar 28-Apr 25-Jul 26-Jul 04-Oct 28-Nov 29-Nov

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd4 Rd5 Rd6 Rd7

1 JUANDRE NIENABER 12188 ARC4 80,0 40 40 80,0

2 JASON SCHREIBER 17409 ARC4 70,0 37 33 70,0

3 HANDRE VAN SCHALKWYK 28058 ARC5 64,0 32 32 64,0

= MARCO GRIESSEL 08460 ARC5 64,0 30 34 64,0

5 HENRY ADAMS 08311 ARC1 61,0 38 23 61,0

6 GREG HEINE 13090 ARC3 46,0 28 18 46,0

7 ASHLEY BEZUIDENHOUT 44373 ARC1 38,0 38 38,0

8 INGRID JEACOCKS 23682 ARC1 37,5 4,5 33 37,5

9 RIKUS FOURIE 01358 ARC4 37,0 DNF 37 37,0

10 CAILYN VAN ROOYEN 23146 ARC4 35,0 35 DNF 35,0

= JUANE VILJOEN 06108 ARC3 35,0 35 35,0

12 ROXANNE BARTLE 11901 ARC3 33,0 33 DNF 33,0

13 TEGAN TALJAARD 34741 ARC4 31,0 31 DNF 31,0

14 JAMES JOHNSTON 12546 ARC1 30,0 30 30,0

15 KAYLIN KAPP 42136 ARC5 27,0 27 27,0

= MARK IRVINE 08379 ARC4 27,0 27 27,0

17 MATT KOHLER 6486 ARC1 25,0 5 20 25,0

18 WESLEY SCHULTZ 35528 ARC5 24,0 24 24,0

= PAUL GOUWS 44989 ARC5 24,0 24 24,0

20 DEON ENGELS 44323 ARC4 23,0 23 23,0

21 CRAIG STEPP 39392 ARC3 22,0 22 22,0

22 EDEN BANKS 36202 ARC3 18,0 18 DNF 18,0

23 GREGORY WATKINS 42909 ARC3 16,0 16 16,0

24 MARIUS RAUTENBACH 05614 ARC5 0,0 DNF DNF 0,0

= THANGO TYIKWE 43787 ARC1 0,0 DNF 0,0

21 19 0 0 0 0 0

NS NON SCORING CLASS DNS

2025 ALGOA RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - CO-DRIVERS OVERALL

DENOTES SUPER RALLY HALF POINTS

01/06/2025

TOTAL TOTAL

#PUBLIC



EMI

DESPATCH

SYRABIX 

SCRIBANTE

ALGOA

NATIONAL

ALGOA

NATIONAL

STEYTLERVILLE

 RALLY

AMATOLA 

RALLY

AMATOLA 

RALLY

22-Mar 28-Apr 25-Jul 26-Jul 04-Oct 28-Nov 29-Nov

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd4 Rd5 Rd6 Rd7

CLASS ARC 1

1 WADE VAN ZUMMEREN 09670 ARC1 14 14 14

= NICK DAVIDSON 02319 ARC1 14 14 14

3 JODY VAN ZUMMEREN 03168 ARC1 10 10 10

4 PAUL VAN WYK 08898 ARC1 4 DNF 4 4

5 MARTIN VAN ZUMMEREN 09704 ARC1 0 0 0

6 DES TIMM 24611 ARC1 0 DNF 0

5 2 0 0 0 0 0

CLASS ARC 3

1 JOHAN VILJOEN 06112 ARC3 24 11 13 24

2 OLIVER DE MAN 27318 ARC3 17 6 11 17

3 HERMAN BERNHARDT 07066 ARC3 13 9 4 13

4 ROSS BARTLE 08270 ARC3 12 12 DNF 12

5  WINSTON MARAIS 12671 6 6 6

6 EDWARD BANKS 17233 ARC3 4 4 DNF 4

7 GRANT WATKINS 08549 ARC3 3 3 3

8 JUSTIN LANGHEIN 44796 0 NON MEMBER 0

6 7 0 0 0 0 0

CLASS ARC 4

1 NICO NIENABER 09681 ARC4 30 15 15 30

2 DEON KRETZMANN 28605 ARC4 26 14 12 26

3 MARTIN KLEINGELD JNR 08077 ARC4 22 13 9 22

4 NEELS VOSLOO 07530 ARC4 14 DNF 14 14

5 JUAN V. ROOYEN 04346 ARC4 13 13 DNF 13

=  GORDON NOLAN 38093 ARC4 13 13 13

7 JEANDRE MARAIS 07146 ARC4 12 12 DNF 12

8  BELINDA BALL 06842 ARC4 0 NON MEMBER 0

6 8 0 0 0 0 0

CLASS ARC 5

1 FRANCOIS VERMAAK 16453 ARC5 29 15 14 29

= RIEKUS SCHMIDT 08158 ARC5 29 14 15 29

3 LEANDER KOEKEMOER 44866 ARC5 26 13 13 26

4  GERALD GOUWS 44988 ARC5 12 12 12

5 RUAN VAN TONDER 12928 ARC5 0 DNF DNF 0

4 5 0 0 0 0 0

DENOTES SUPER RALLY HALF POINTS NON MEMBER NS NON SCORING CLASS

01/06/2025
TOTAL

2025 ALGOA RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - DRIVERS CLASS

TOTAL

#PUBLIC



EMI

DESPATCH

SYRABIX 

SCRIBANTE

ALGOA

NATIONAL

ALGOA

NATIONAL

STEYTLERVILLE

 RALLY

AMATOLA 

RALLY

AMATOLA 

RALLY

22-Mar 28-Apr 25-Jul 26-Jul 04-Oct 28-Nov 29-Nov

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd4 Rd5 Rd6 Rd7

CLASS ARC 1

1 HENRY ADAMS 08311 ARC1 14 14 14

= ASHLEY BEZUIDENHOUT 11383 ARC1 14 14 14

3 JAMES JOHNSON 12546 ARC1 10 10 10

4 MATT KOHLER 06486 ARC1 0 DNF 5 5

5 INGRID JEACOCKS 23682 ARC1 0 0 0

6 THANGO TYIKWE 43787 ARC1 0 DNF 0

5 2 0 0 0 0 0

CLASS ARC 3

1 GREG HEINE 13090 ARC3 15 10 5 15

2 JUANE VILJOEN 06108 ARC3 15 13 13

3 ROXANNE BARTLE 11907 ARC3 12 12 DNF 12

= INGRID JEACOCKS 23682 ARC3 12 12 12

5 CRAIG STEPP 39392 ARC3 7 7 7

6 HENRY ADAMS 08311 ARC3 7 7 7

7 EDEN BANKS 36202 ARC3 5 5 DNF 5

8 GREGORY WATKINS 42909 ARC3 4 4 4

9 RIA JANSEN OE/202500003157 ARC3 0 NON MEMBER 0

10 DANE LANGHEIN OE/202500003865 ARC3 0 NON MEMBER 0

6 7 0 0 0 0 0

CLASS ARC 4

1 JUANDRE NIENABER 12188 ARC4 30 15 15 30

2 JASON SCHREIBER 17409 ARC4 27 14 13 27

3 RIKUS FOURIE 01358 ARC4 14 DNF 14 14

4 CAILYN VAN ROOYEN 23146 ARC4 13 13 DNF 13

5 TEGAN TALJAARD 34741 ARC4 12 12 DNF 12

6 MARK IRVINE 08379 ARC4 10 10 10

7 DEON ENGELS 44323 ARC4 9 9 9

8 TARRYN V. ROOYEN 24455 ARC4 0 NON MEMBER 0

9  TIMOTHY BALL 17209 ARC4 0 NON MEMBER 0

6 8 0 0 0 0 0

CLASS ARC 5

1 HANDRE VAN SCHALKWYK 28058 ARC5 29 15 14 29

= MARCO GRIESEL 08460 ARC5 29 14 15 29

3 WESLEY SCHULTZ 35528 ARC5 13 13 13

= KAYLIN KAPP 42136 ARC5 13 13 13

5 PAUL GOUWS 44989 ARC5 13 12 12

6 MARIUS RAUTENBACH 05614 ARC5 0 DNF DNF 0

4 5 0 0 0 0 0

DENOTES SUPER RALLY HALF POINTS NON MEMBER NS NON SCORING CLASS

01/06/2025
TOTALTOTAL

2025 ALGOA RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - CO-DRIVERS CLASS

#PUBLIC



EMI

DESPATCH

SYRABIX 

SCRIBANTE

ALGOA

NATIONAL

ALGOA

NATIONAL

STEYTLERVILLE

 RALLY

AMATOLA 

RALLY

AMATOLA 

RALLY

22-Mar 28-Apr 25-Jul 26-Jul 04-Oct 28-Nov 29-Nov

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd4 Rd5 Rd6 Rd7

1 FRANCOIS VERMAAK 16453 ARC5 30 15 15 30

2 MARTIN KLEINGELD JNR 08077 ARC4 28 14 14 28

3 GRANT WATKINS 08549 ARC3 0 13 13

= WINSTON MARAIS 12671 ARC3 0 13 13

0 0

0 0

3 3 0 0 0 0 0

DENOTES SUPER RALLY HALF POINTS NON MEMBER NS NON SCORING CLASS

2025 ALGOA RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - DRIVERS CLUBMANS CHALLENGE

TOTALTOTAL
01/06/2025

#PUBLIC



EMI

DESPATCH

SYRABIX 

SCRIBANTE

ALGOA

NATIONAL

ALGOA

NATIONAL

STEYTLERVILLE

 RALLY

AMATOLA 

RALLY

AMATOLA 

RALLY

22-Mar 28-Apr 25-Jul 26-Jul 04-Oct 28-Nov 29-Nov

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd4 Rd5 Rd6 Rd7

1 HANDRE VAN SCHALKWYK 28058 ARC5 30 15 15 30

2 DEON ENGELS 44323 ARC4 14 14 14

= MARK IRVINE 08379 ARC4 30 14 14

4 GREGORY WATKINS 42909 ARC3 13 13 13

= HENRY ADAMS 08311 ARC3 13 13 13

3 3 0 0 0 0 0

NON MEMBER NS NON SCORING CLASSDENOTES SUPER RALLY HALF POINTS

2025 ALGOA RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - CO-DRIVERS CLUBMANS CHALLENGE

TOTALTOTAL
01/06/2025

#PUBLIC


